Period of 

Completion 

Name & 

address of the 
Concerned 

Office 

Supply & Delivery of 16 

no’s Standard LT Feeder 

Piller Boxes (2 nos 

Incoming and 6 nos 

Outgoing) under 

Bidhannagar-I Division 

(as per attached 

Specification) 

Rs. 

11,74,800.00 

(Rupees Eleven 

Lacs Seventy-
Four Thousand 
Eight Hundred 
Only) 

NIL 

Rs. 29,370/- 
(Rupees 
Twenty-Nine 
Thousand 

Three 
Hundred 
Seventy only) 

45 (Forty-

Five) days 

from the 
date of 

receiving 
Dispatch 

Instruction) 

Bidhannagar-I 
Division, DP-8,  
Sector-V, 
SaltLake, 
Kolkata-700091 

1. Intending bidder should download the tender documents from the website http://www.wbtenders.gov.in directly

[...]

If the Bidder modifies/withdraws the bid during the validity period of bid, the bid will be 

cancelled with forfeiture of earnest money deposit (EMD). 

5. Earnest Money:  
Clause No. 4.01: - Amount of Earnest money is to be calculated @ 2.5% of the estimated amount i.e. Rs. 29,370/- 

(Rupees Twenty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy only). Tenderer shall not claim any interest on Earnest 

Money Deposit. The Permanent Bank Guarantee as maintained in the name of erstwhile WBSEB/WBSEDCL and not 
received back by the tenderer, if any, will not be applicable. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in e-tendering process will be collected and refunded in online mode through